®
Full and Compact Height Nitrogen Gas Springs          90.10 / 90.8 Series
Catalog No. C10108
New Combined Catalog!
New Combined Catalog!
90.10 Series
Full Height /
Matches ISO Standards

N/A N/A
2525 mm  mm shortershorter!!
Ordering Example:
Part Number:  Includes Series
(90.10 or 90.8), Model and Stroke Length.
Mount Option:  TO = Basic Model.  When not
specified, default is TO.  Mounts ordered with
cylinder will be attached at the factory.
Charging Pressure:  15-150 bar (220-2175 psi).
When not specified, default is 150 bar.
Operating System:  C = Self-contained,
F = Open Flow Fitting.  When not specified,
default is C, self-contained.
90.10.01500.025. TO. C. 150
On-Contact Force On-Contact Force
Force Charts
• ISO standard stroke lengths (90.10.01500 only)
 734.207.1100 • 800.DADCO.USA • fax 734.207.2222 • www.dadco.net 9
®
90.10 and 90.8 Series
Nitrogen Gas Springs15 kN / 1.5 ton
Ordering Example: Cylinder with Mount:  90.10.01500.025.B21.C.150 Mount Only: 90.21.01500
TFM TSW TR2 TNF1
B11 B12 B21 B25
TK
Welded Welded Welded Welded
90.11.01500 90.12.01500 90.21.01500 90.25.01500
Welded
4 x M10
SHCS
3/8
4 x M10
SHCS
3/8
4 x M12
SHCS
1/2
4 x M8
SHCS
4 x M12
SHCS
1/2
19
.75
25.4
1.00
6.3
.25
4 x M10
SHCS
3/8
28.4
1.12
20
.79
19
.75
85.3
3.358
ø150.9
5.94
4 x M12
SHCS
1/2
ø120.6
BOLT
CIRCLE
4.750
19
.75
12
.47 29
1.14

The 90.700 (Y-700) hose is generally not recommended for use with surge tanks due to
restricted flow capability.
Ordering Example:    ST.30.  150.  TO
Size:
30, 50, 75, 100
Length (Y):
50,100,150, 200, 250, 300, 400
Mount Option:
TO = Basic Model. When not specified, default is TO. Mount
ordered with cylinder will be attached at factory.  NOTE:  B11
mount is only available with ST.30-ST.75 models.
B11 90.11 B21 90.21
B29 90.29
H
G
øD
J
EF
X+Y
X+Y
øD
4 x G 1/8 Port
(Plugged)
4 x G 1/8 Port
(Supplied with 3
90.505.110 plugs)
See CYL REF TO – Basic Model
Safety tab for
vertical mounting
Preferred Mounts for Surge Tanks.
See pages 11-17 for mount details.
ST.50.150.B29
NOTE:  B11 mount available with
            ST.30-ST.75 models only
Ex. ST.30.150  Vol. = 1.09L (67 in3)
K
ST 30 50 75 100
X 117
4.61
137
5.39
152
5.98
157
6.18
Y Volume of Tank L (in3)
50
1.97